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CHAPTER 174.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO AID IN THE CONSTRUCTION
OF A BRIDGE ACROSS THE RED RIVER AT McCAULEYVILLE, WIL-
KIN COUNTY. :

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That the sum of one thousand dollars (§1,000) iz hereby
appropriated out of any money in the state treasury belonging to the
internal improvement fund, or out of the first money which shall come
into the state treasury belonging to said fund not already appropri-
ated, to aid in constructing a bridge across the Red River at McCauley-
ville, Wilkin county, Minnesota,

SEc. 2. That said bridge shall be built under the direction of the
county commissioners of said Wilkin county, who are hereby ap-
peinted commissioners for that purpose.

SEc, 3. That J. B. Harris, D McCauley and of said
county of Wilkin are hereby appointed a committee on the part of the
state to examine all contracts, vouchers and accounts respecting the
construction and cost of said bridge, and make report of such cost to
the State Auditor, and any two (2) of said committee may act in the
premises. Provided, That the committee shall serve without compen-
sation.

Sec. 4. That upon receipt of the said report from the committee
aforesatd by the State Auditor, he shall on demand of said committee
draw his order or orders in favor of the treasurer of said Wilkin
county, for the use of said Wilkin county, on the state treasurer for
waoney belanping to sald fund, for the expenses of constructing the
bridge aforesaid, not to exceed the sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000).
Provided, That no money shall be paid out of the state treasery until
satisfactory proof be produced to the state auditor of said committee,
that the amount of money hereby appropriated has been expended in
the construction of such bridge.

SEc. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 6, 1883,



